
2012 Bare Bones 5K & 1/2 Mile Fun Run
5/26/2012
Salisbury, NC

Finish Bib Name Age  Min Sec Gender AgeGroup
1 135 Anthony Nero 33 18 11 M 30‐34
2 47 Joshua Readling 22 18 21 M 20‐24
3 138 Michael Putman 41 18 31 M 40‐44
4 63 Eric Reiner 39 18 42 M 35‐39
5 116 Dennis Livesay 37 18 50 M 35‐39
6 99 Adam Cornelius 29 18 51 M 25‐29
7 55 Phillip Straight 33 18 54 M 30‐34
8 120 Dollen Freeze 18 19 7 M 15‐19
9 44 Mark Ulrich 39 19 20 M 35‐39
10 168 Paul Reynolds 32 19 24 M 30‐34
11 127 Alayna Levie 24 19 27 F 20‐24
12 65 Dave Munger 45 19 43 M 45‐49
13 64 Martin Thorne 46 19 49 M 45‐49
14 46 Chance Brown 14 19 52 M 11‐14
15 133 Vaughn Nelson 47 19 55 M 45‐49
16 49 Jordan Bostian 14 20 27 M 11‐14
17 113 Sharon Davis 38 20 36 F 35‐39
18 173 Carver Walser 14 21 12 M 11‐14
19 139 Rebekah Julian 36 21 26 F 35‐39
20 21 Jim Crotts 34 21 30 M 30‐34
21 105 Stu Stepp 34 22 21 M 30‐34
22 93 Claire Watts 38 22 22 F 35‐39
23 94 Keith Cunningham 44 22 27 M 40‐44
24 54 Randy Johnson 53 22 33 M 50‐54
25 23 Phil Reminsky 61 22 35 M 60‐64
26 136 Sonny Ali 38 22 36 M 35‐39
27 29 Scott Weant 50 22 44 M 50‐54
28 83 Cathy Moore 40 22 46 F 40‐44
29 25 Jerry Sofley 65 22 47 M 65‐100
30 31 Acquawon Stallworth 41 22 53 F 40‐44
31 106 Earle Koontz 41 22 57 M 40‐44
32 28 Coby Weant 12 23 7 M 11‐14
33 115 Steve Bird 51 23 7 M 50‐54
34 117 Ray Lambert 48 23 9 M 45‐49
35 66 Chris Sease 26 23 19 M 25‐29
36 152 Wesley Stokes 45 23 28 M 45‐49
37 121 Drew Staley 11 23 35 M 11‐14
38 34 Sammie Beck 44 23 42 M 40‐44
39 35 Jordan Manning 22 23 46 M 20‐24
40 155 Jason Chan 35 23 52 M 35‐39
41 165 Kevin Garay 37 24 12 M 35‐39



42 162 Vance Honeycutt 9 24 23 M 0‐10
43 149 Preston Whicker 9 24 29 M 0‐10
44 134 Giuseppe Lopriore 44 24 39 M 40‐44
45 118 Michael Rabon 38 24 40 M 35‐39
46 52 Scott Brinkley 48 24 45 M 45‐49
47 169 Lee Schenck 55 24 50 M 55‐59
48 32 Andy Hager 36 24 53 M 35‐39
49 37 Kent Poole 51 24 57 M 50‐54
50 175 Nassar Mufdi 26 25 1 M 25‐29
51 137 Ricky Johnson 52 25 4 M 50‐54
52 126 Sandy Barnes 30 25 20 F 30‐34
53 39 Nikki Perry 34 25 22 F 30‐34
54 124 Rhys Little 14 25 41 M 11‐14
55 130 Mike Allred 53 25 42 M 50‐54
56 97 David Oliphant 66 26 10 M 65‐100
57 122 Steve Staley 57 26 14 M 55‐59
58 79 Ben Beaver 68 26 24 M 65‐100
59 45 Frank File 50 26 43 M 50‐54
60 15 Tara Pope 35 26 46 F 35‐39
61 14 Adam Gardner 31 26 46 M 30‐34
62 41 Martha Motley  35 26 50 F 35‐39
63 69 Jackson Price 9 27 1 M 0‐10
64 153 Rori Godsey 27 27 3 F 25‐29
65 98 Jason Oliphant 37 27 5 M 35‐39
66 151 Larry Ogden 55 27 30 M 55‐59
67 140 Brunetta Franklin 47 27 34 F 45‐49
68 75 David May 47 27 40 M 45‐49
69 123 Richard Taylor 53 27 49 M 50‐54
70 18 Peter Smith 30 27 52 M 30‐34
71 150 Justin Dionne 27 27 57 M 25‐29
72 89 Keith Knight 37 27 58 M 35‐39
73 90 Korbynne Hill 11 28 3 F 11‐14
74 72 Jackson Walker 9 28 9 M 0‐10
75 170 Pryce Phillips 9 28 25 M 0‐10
76 1 Sarah Smith 31 28 46 F 30‐34
77 92 Jennifer Lyles 40 28 47 F 40‐44
78 56 Luann Fesperman 51 28 51 F 50‐54
79 26 Bob Hoover 68 28 58 M 65‐100
80 67 Tonya Barber 41 29 6 F 40‐44
81 108 Rebecca Clement 31 29 18 F 30‐34
82 17 Elizabeth Kimberly 64 29 31 F 60‐64
83 76 Anne May 48 29 34 F 45‐49
84 43 Reba McLaughlin 49 29 57 F 45‐49
85 91 Rich Colclough 45 29 59 M 45‐49
86 148 Julie Whicker 41 30 9 F 40‐44
87 51 Patsy Cohee 57 30 17 F 55‐59
88 68 Martha‐Marie Smith 33 30 21 F 30‐34



89 112 Alisha Moore 41 30 22 F 40‐44
90 111 Tom Mount 50 30 25 M 50‐54
91 125 Cora Greene 50 30 34 F 50‐54
92 85 Sam Rape 18 30 57 M 15‐19
93 42 Junior McLaughlin 48 31 5 M 45‐49
94 71 Jody Price 39 31 55 F 35‐39
95 114 Roemello Ijames‐Robbins 10 32 3 M 0‐10
96 156 Parker Chmiel 10 32 4 M 0‐10
97 6 Tammy Swicegood 40 32 29 F 40‐44
98 145 Avery Paschal 11 32 36 M 11‐14
99 62 Hope Oliphant 38 32 44 F 35‐39
100 167 Benjamin Wooten 28 33 13 M 25‐29
101 166 Katie Osteen 32 33 14 F 30‐34
102 172 Milo Walser 10 33 20 M 0‐10
103 53 Anna Grace Woolly 10 33 27 F 0‐10
104 154 Sophie Chmiel 7 33 36 F 0‐10
105 81 Keely Troutman 48 34 22 F 45‐49
106 100 Laura Zimmerman‐Clark 40 34 24 F 40‐44
107 171 Joyce Murdock 32 34 35 F 30‐34
108 104 Andrew Messmer 34 34 37 M 30‐34
109 147 Tara Trexler 35 35 16 F 35‐39
110 164 Melanie Anderson 51 35 22 F 50‐54
111 161 Cameron Pyle 9 35 31 M 0‐10
112 2 Ken Hayes 62 35 35 M 60‐64
113 9 Julie Heilig 36 35 51 F 35‐39
114 50 Mandi Whitley 23 35 54 F 20‐24
115 119 Aimee Rabon 40 36 29 F 40‐44
116 101 Blake Clark 11 36 43 M 11‐14
117 11 Laurie File 48 36 50 F 45‐49
118 160 Isabella Hartung 6 36 56 F 0‐10
119 158 Todd Hartung 43 36 56 M 40‐44
120 87 Mike Choate 41 37 13 M 40‐44
121 88 Shannon Clark 43 37 13 F 40‐44
122 95 J D Basinger 9 37 22 M 0‐10
123 96 Michelle Basinger 38 37 30 F 35‐39
124 20 Lisa Ritter 43 37 31 F 40‐44
125 27 George Kimberly 79 37 39 M 65‐100
126 84 Cheryl Rape 44 37 58 F 40‐44
127 74 Annaig Masingo 36 38 4 F 35‐39
128 8 Wanda Parks 47 38 13 F 45‐49
129 82 Carla Kluttz 40 38 36 F 40‐44
130 146 Riley Paschal 9 39 4 M 0‐10
131 103 Erin Messmer 35 39 17 F 35‐39
132 77 Brianna Earnhardt 18 39 52 F 15‐19
133 163 Keith Corriher 58 39 54 M 55‐59
134 128 Lyn Boulter 62 40 20 F 60‐64
135 80 Ashlyn Troutman 21 40 21 F 20‐24



136 110 Misti‐Lee Efird 35 40 25 F 35‐39
137 78 Sandra Jackson 50 40 36 F 50‐54
138 144 Mary Kate Paschal 12 41 10 F 11‐14
139 141 Kathleen Miller 56 41 38 F 55‐59
140 232 Nate Shaffer 7 41 55 M 0‐10
141 61 Missy Harvell 46 42 2 F 45‐49
142 70 Stan Price 41 42 3 M 40‐44
143 59 Mindi Thorneburg 31 43 41 F 30‐34
144 157 Julie Pyle 50 44 43 F 50‐54
145 33 Marlene Iglesias 43 45 34 F 40‐44
146 159 Kelly Torres 24 47 25 F 20‐24
147 73 Irene Wong 34 48 38 F 30‐34
148 129 Tony Skelton 48 49 44 M 45‐49
149 40 Chastity Roberts 38 52 29 F 35‐39
150 143 Christy Paschal 38 52 51 F 35‐39
151 30 William Weant 78 52 53 M 65‐100
152 38 Mary Knapp 64 56 58 F 60‐64
153 174 Pat Hall 72 56 58 F 65‐100
154 132 Jean Skelton 69 61 1 F 65‐100
155 131 Frank Skelton 72 61 3 M 65‐100

Male Over All
Place  Bib Name Age  Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Finish
1 135 Anthony Nero 33 18 11 M 30‐34 1
2 47 Joshua Readling 22 18 21 M 20‐24 2
3 138 Michael Putman 41 18 31 M 40‐44 3

Female Over All
Place  Bib Name Age  Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Finish
1 127 Alayna Levie 24 19 27 F 20‐24 11
2 113 Sharon Davis 38 20 36 F 35‐39 17
3 139 Rebekah Julian 36 21 26 F 35‐39 19

Female 0‐10
Place  Bib Name Age  Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Finish
1 53 Anna Grace Woolly 10 33 27 F 0‐10 103
2 154 Sophie Chmiel 7 33 36 F 0‐10 104
3 160 Isabella Hartung 6 36 56 F 0‐10 118

Female 11‐14
Place  Bib Name Age  Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Finish
1 90 Korbynne Hill 11 28 3 F 11‐14 73
2 144 Mary Kate Paschal 12 41 10 F 11‐14 138



Female 15‐19
Place  Bib Name Age  Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Finish
1 77 Brianna Earnhardt 18 39 52 F 15‐19 132

Female 20‐24
Place  Bib Name Age  Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Finish
1 50 Mandi Whitley 23 35 54 F 20‐24 114
2 80 Ashlyn Troutman 21 40 21 F 20‐24 135
3 159 Kelly Torres 24 47 25 F 20‐24 146

Female 25‐29
Place  Bib Name Age  Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Finish
1 153 Rori Godsey 27 27 3 F 25‐29 64

Female 30‐34
Place  Bib Name Age  Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Finish
1 126 Sandy Barnes 30 25 20 F 30‐34 52
2 39 Nikki Perry 34 25 22 F 30‐34 53
3 1 Sarah Smith 31 28 46 F 30‐34 76
4 108 Rebecca Clement 31 29 18 F 30‐34 81
5 68 Martha‐Marie Smith 33 30 21 F 30‐34 88
6 166 Katie Osteen 32 33 14 F 30‐34 101
7 171 Joyce Murdock 32 34 35 F 30‐34 107
8 59 Mindi Thorneburg 31 43 41 F 30‐34 143
9 73 Irene Wong 34 48 38 F 30‐34 147

Female 35‐39
Place  Bib Name Age  Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Finish
1 93 Claire Watts 38 22 22 F 35‐39 22
2 15 Tara Pope 35 26 46 F 35‐39 60
3 41 Martha Motley  35 26 50 F 35‐39 62
4 71 Jody Price 39 31 55 F 35‐39 94
5 62 Hope Oliphant 38 32 44 F 35‐39 99
6 147 Tara Trexler 35 35 16 F 35‐39 109
7 9 Julie Heilig 36 35 51 F 35‐39 113
8 96 Michelle Basinger 38 37 30 F 35‐39 123
9 74 Annaig Masingo 36 38 4 F 35‐39 127
10 103 Erin Messmer 35 39 17 F 35‐39 131
11 110 Misti‐Lee Efird 35 40 25 F 35‐39 136
12 40 Chastity Roberts 38 52 29 F 35‐39 149
13 143 Christy Paschal 38 52 51 F 35‐39 150

Female 40‐44
Place  Bib Name Age  Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Finish
1 83 Cathy Moore 40 22 46 F 40‐44 28
2 31 Acquawon Stallworth 41 22 53 F 40‐44 30
3 92 Jennifer Lyles 40 28 47 F 40‐44 77



4 67 Tonya Barber 41 29 6 F 40‐44 80
5 148 Julie Whicker 41 30 9 F 40‐44 86
6 112 Alisha Moore 41 30 22 F 40‐44 89
7 6 Tammy Swicegood 40 32 29 F 40‐44 97
8 100 Laura Zimmerman‐Clark 40 34 24 F 40‐44 106
9 119 Aimee Rabon 40 36 29 F 40‐44 115
10 88 Shannon Clark 43 37 13 F 40‐44 121
11 20 Lisa Ritter 43 37 31 F 40‐44 124
12 84 Cheryl Rape 44 37 58 F 40‐44 126
13 82 Carla Kluttz 40 38 36 F 40‐44 129
14 33 Marlene Iglesias 43 45 34 F 40‐44 145

Female 45‐49
Place  Bib Name Age  Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Finish
1 140 Brunetta Franklin 47 27 34 F 45‐49 67
2 76 Anne May 48 29 34 F 45‐49 83
3 43 Reba McLaughlin 49 29 57 F 45‐49 84
4 81 Keely Troutman 48 34 22 F 45‐49 105
5 11 Laurie File 48 36 50 F 45‐49 117
6 8 Wanda Parks 47 38 13 F 45‐49 128
7 61 Missy Harvell 46 42 2 F 45‐49 141

Female 50‐54
Place  Bib Name Age  Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Finish
1 56 Luann Fesperman 51 28 51 F 50‐54 78
2 125 Cora Greene 50 30 34 F 50‐54 91
3 164 Melanie Anderson 51 35 22 F 50‐54 110
4 78 Sandra Jackson 50 40 36 F 50‐54 137
5 157 Julie Pyle 50 44 43 F 50‐54 144

Female 55‐59
Place  Bib Name Age  Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Finish
1 51 Patsy Cohee 57 30 17 F 55‐59 87
2 141 Kathleen Miller 56 41 38 F 55‐59 139

Female 60‐65
Place  Bib Name Age  Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Finish
1 17 Elizabeth Kimberly 64 29 31 F 60‐64 82
2 128 Lyn Boulter 62 40 20 F 60‐64 134
3 38 Mary Knapp 64 56 58 F 60‐64 152

Female 65‐100
Place  Bib Name Age  Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Finish
1 174 Pat Hall 72 56 58 F 65‐100 153
2 132 Jean Skelton 69 61 1 F 65‐100 154



Male 0‐10
Place  Bib Name Age  Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Finish
1 162 Vance Honeycutt 9 24 23 M 0‐10 42
2 149 Preston Whicker 9 24 29 M 0‐10 43
3 69 Jackson Price 9 27 1 M 0‐10 63
4 72 Jackson Walker 9 28 9 M 0‐10 74
5 170 Pryce Phillips 9 28 25 M 0‐10 75
6 114 Roemello Ijames‐Robbins 10 32 3 M 0‐10 95
7 156 Parker Chmiel 10 32 4 M 0‐10 96
8 172 Milo Walser 10 33 20 M 0‐10 102
9 161 Cameron Pyle 9 35 31 M 0‐10 111
10 95 J D Basinger 9 37 22 M 0‐10 122
11 146 Riley Paschal 9 39 4 M 0‐10 130
12 232 Nate Shaffer 7 41 55 M 0‐10 140

Male 11‐14
Place  Bib Name Age  Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Finish
1 46 Chance Brown 14 19 52 M 11‐14 14
2 49 Jordan Bostian 14 20 27 M 11‐14 16
3 173 Carver Walser 14 21 12 M 11‐14 18
4 28 Coby Weant 12 23 7 M 11‐14 32
5 121 Drew Staley 11 23 35 M 11‐14 37
6 124 Rhys Little 14 25 41 M 11‐14 54
7 145 Avery Paschal 11 32 36 M 11‐14 98
8 101 Blake Clark 11 36 43 M 11‐14 116

Male 15‐19
Place  Bib Name Age  Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Finish

1 120 Dollen Freeze 18 19 7 M 15‐19 8
2 85 Sam Rape 18 30 57 M 15‐19 92

Male 20‐24
Place  Bib Name Age  Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Finish
1 35 Jordan Manning 22 23 46 M 20‐24 39

Male 25‐29
Place  Bib Name Age  Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Finish
1 99 Adam Cornelius 29 18 51 M 25‐29 6
2 66 Chris Sease 26 23 19 M 25‐29 35
3 175 Nassar Mufdi 26 25 1 M 25‐29 50
4 150 Justin Dionne 27 27 57 M 25‐29 71
5 167 Benjamin Wooten 28 33 13 M 25‐29 100



Male 30‐34
Place  Bib Name Age  Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Finish
1 55 Phillip Straight 33 18 54 M 30‐34 7
2 168 Paul Reynolds 32 19 24 M 30‐34 10
3 21 Jim Crotts 34 21 30 M 30‐34 20
4 105 Stu Stepp 34 22 21 M 30‐34 21
5 14 Adam Gardner 31 26 46 M 30‐34 61
6 18 Peter Smith 30 27 52 M 30‐34 70
7 104 Andrew Messmer 34 34 37 M 30‐34 108

Male 35‐39
Place  Bib Name Age  Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Finish
1 63 Eric Reiner 39 18 42 M 35‐39 4
2 116 Dennis Livesay 37 18 50 M 35‐39 5
3 44 Mark Ulrich 39 19 20 M 35‐39 9
4 136 Sonny Ali 38 22 36 M 35‐39 26
5 155 Jason Chan 35 23 52 M 35‐39 40
6 165 Kevin Garay 37 24 12 M 35‐39 41
7 118 Michael Rabon 38 24 40 M 35‐39 45
8 32 Andy Hager 36 24 53 M 35‐39 48
9 98 Jason Oliphant 37 27 5 M 35‐39 65
10 89 Keith Knight 37 27 58 M 35‐39 72

Male 40‐44
Place  Bib Name Age  Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Finish
1 94 Keith Cunningham 44 22 27 M 40‐44 23
2 106 Earle Koontz 41 22 57 M 40‐44 31
3 34 Sammie Beck 44 23 42 M 40‐44 38
4 134 Giuseppe Lopriore 44 24 39 M 40‐44 44
5 158 Todd Hartung 43 36 56 M 40‐44 119
6 87 Mike Choate 41 37 13 M 40‐44 120
7 70 Stan Price 41 42 3 M 40‐44 142

Male 45‐49
Place  Bib Name Age  Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Finish
1 65 Dave Munger 45 19 43 M 45‐49 12
2 64 Martin Thorne 46 19 49 M 45‐49 13
3 133 Vaughn Nelson 47 19 55 M 45‐49 15
4 117 Ray Lambert 48 23 9 M 45‐49 34
5 152 Wesley Stokes 45 23 28 M 45‐49 36
6 52 Scott Brinkley 48 24 45 M 45‐49 46
7 75 David May 47 27 40 M 45‐49 68
8 91 Rich Colclough 45 29 59 M 45‐49 85
9 42 Junior McLaughlin 48 31 5 M 45‐49 93
10 129 Tony Skelton 48 49 44 M 45‐49 148



Male 50‐54
Place  Bib Name Age  Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Finish
1 54 Randy Johnson 53 22 33 M 50‐54 24
2 29 Scott Weant 50 22 44 M 50‐54 27
3 115 Steve Bird 51 23 7 M 50‐54 33
4 37 Kent Poole 51 24 57 M 50‐54 49
5 137 Ricky Johnson 52 25 4 M 50‐54 51
6 130 Mike Allred 53 25 42 M 50‐54 55
7 45 Frank File 50 26 43 M 50‐54 59
8 123 Richard Taylor 53 27 49 M 50‐54 69
9 111 Tom Mount 50 30 25 M 50‐54 90

Male 55‐59
Place  Bib Name Age  Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Finish
1 169 Lee Schenck 55 24 50 M 55‐59 47
2 122 Steve Staley 57 26 14 M 55‐59 57
3 151 Larry Ogden 55 27 30 M 55‐59 66
4 163 Keith Corriher 58 39 54 M 55‐59 133

Male 60‐64
Place  Bib Name Age  Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Finish
1 23 Phil Reminsky 61 22 35 M 60‐64 25
2 2 Ken Hayes 62 35 35 M 60‐64 112

Male 65‐100
Place  Bib Name Age  Min Sec Gender AgeGroup Finish
1 25 Jerry Sofley 65 22 47 M 65‐100 29
2 97 David Oliphant 66 26 10 M 65‐100 56
3 79 Ben Beaver 68 26 24 M 65‐100 58
4 26 Bob Hoover 68 28 58 M 65‐100 79
5 27 George Kimberly 79 37 39 M 65‐100 125
6 30 William Weant 78 52 53 M 65‐100 151
7 131 Frank Skelton 72 61 3 M 65‐100 155

Fun Run
Finish Bib Name Age  Min Sec Hun
1 231 Eli Julian 6 3 45 54
2 227 Connor Price 6 3 45 85
3 226 Hannah Waddell 6 4 32 4
4 230 James Randolph 7 5 40 56
5 228 Bryant Moore 4 6 5 89


